University of Montana
ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928,

1956-present University Relations

11-30-1979

University of Montana wrestling schedule 1979-80

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

University of Montana-Missoula. Office of University Relations, "University of Montana wrestling schedule
1979-80" (1979). University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present. 30747.
https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/30747

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at
University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928,
1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information,
please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.


https://scholarworks.umt.edu/
https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases
https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases
https://scholarworks.umt.edu/urelations
https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases?utm_source=scholarworks.umt.edu%2Fnewsreleases%2F30747&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://goo.gl/forms/s2rGfXOLzz71qgsB2
https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/30747?utm_source=scholarworks.umt.edu%2Fnewsreleases%2F30747&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:scholarworks@mso.umt.edu

Date

11/10/79
11/16,17
11730, 12/1

12/6

12/14

12/16

1/11/80
1716
1717
1718
1719
1/25,26
2/1

2/2

2/9

2/16

3/1

3/13,14,15

UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA

Opponent

NIC Take down
Boise Open
Bobcat

Invitational

North Idaho
Wrestling Club

+Montana State

U. of Washington
Invitational

*]daho State
Washington State
Central Washington

U. of Washington

Eastern Washington

MIWA

+ldaho State

*Weber State, Boise,
Northern Arizona

+Montana State

North Idaho
Wrestling Club

*Big Sky Conference

NCAA Championships

Harley Lewis , Athletic Director

Jerry Hicks,

Head Wrestling Coach

Kurt Spencer , Asst. Wrestling Coach

* Big Sky Conference Meets

Missoula, Montana
Wrestling Schedule
1979-80*

Type

Tourney
Tourney
Tourney

Dual

Dual

Tourney
Dual
Dual
Dual
Dual
Dual
Tourney

Dual

Quad

Dual

Dual
Tourney

Tourney

(406) 243-5331
(406)

(406) 243-5331

Place

Coeur D1Alene
Boise

Bozeman

Missoula

Mi ssoula

Seattle
Missoula
Pul Iman

El lensburg
Seattle
Cheney
Greeley

Pocatello

Ogden

Bozeman

Coeur D "Alene

Boise

Corvallis, Ore.

243-5331/251-2510

Time

All day
All day
All day

JV-6:00
Vars.-7:30 p.m

4:00

All day

4:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
7:30 p.m.
4:00 p.m.
All day

7:30 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.

JV-6:00 p.m.
Vars.-7:30 p.m

All day

All day



1979-80 UNIVERSITY OF" MONTANA
WRESTLING ROSTER™*

NAME WEIGHT CLASS YEAR HOMETOWN
**Brad Benn* 150 Sr. Tacoma, WA
Max Best 142 So. Soldotna, AK
Jim Brubaker* 142 Jr. Kalispell, MT
John Carver* 134 So. Bordentown, NJ
Jim Clowes™ 167 Sr. Glasgow, MT
Mel Flaget* 158 So. Eureka, MT
Doug Forrest 118 So. Choteau, MT
Neil Freitas* 177 Jr. Yerington, NV
Don Gleason 134 So. Ronan, MT
Dan Hanley* 167 Jr. Bettendorf, IA
Jim Marks 142 Fr. Stevensville, MT
Rich McFadden 126 Fr. Missoula, MT
Myke Miller* Hvwt. So. Spokane, WA
Kelly Morton* 158 Fr. Spokane, WA
**Scott Morton* 190 Sr. Spokane, WA
Pat Norwood Hvwt. So. Billings, MT
Mike Pantzlaff* 190 Sr. Bettendorf, 1A
Tom Patierno 126 Fr. Brick, NJ
Arnie Rigoni Hvwt. Jr. Chicago, IL
Doug Schoessler 134 Fr. Billings, MT
Mark Stevenson 126 Fr. Chicago, IL
Mike Stori* 158 So, Bettendorf, IA
Mike Tice* 126 So. Roswell, NM

** Grizzly Co-captains

* Returning lettermen



	University of Montana wrestling schedule 1979-80
	Let us know how access to this document benefits you.
	Recommended Citation

	tmp.1518838210.pdf.YMsYK

