University of Montana

ScholarWorks at University of Montana

University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present

University Relations

11-30-1979

University of Montana wrestling schedule 1979-80

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Recommended Citation

University of Montana--Missoula. Office of University Relations, "University of Montana wrestling schedule 1979-80" (1979). *University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present.* 30747. https://scholarworks.umt.edu/newsreleases/30747

This News Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Relations at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in University of Montana News Releases, 1928, 1956-present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA Missoula, Montana Wrestling Schedule 1979-80

Date	Opponent	Туре	Place	Time
11/10/79	NIC Take down	Tourney	Coeur D'Alene	All day
11/16,17	Boise Open	Tourney	Boise	All day
11/30, 12/1	Bobcat Invitational	Tourney	Bozeman	All day
12/6	North Idaho Wrestling Club	Dual	Missoula	JV-6:00 Vars7:30 p.m.
12/14	*Montana State	Dual	Missoula	4:00
12/16	U. of Washington Invitational	Tourney	Seattle	All day
1/11/80	*Idaho State	Dual	Missoula	4:30 p.m.
1/16	Washington State	Dua 1	Pullman	7:30 p.m.
1/17	Central Washington	Dual	Ellensburg	7:30 p.m.
1/18	U. of Washington	Dua1	Seattle	7:30 pum.
1/19	Eastern Washington	Dual	Cheney	4:00 p.m.
1/25,26	MIWA	Tourney	Greeley	All day
2/1	*Idaho State	Dual	Pocatello	7:30 p.m.
2/2	*Weber State, Boise, Northern Arizona	Quad	Ogden	1:00 p.m.
2/9	*Montana State	Dual	Bozeman	2:00 p.m.
2/16	North Idaho Wrestling Club	Dual	Coeur D'Alene	JV-6:00 p.m. Vars:-7:30 p.m.
3/1	*Big Sky Conference	Tourney	Boise	All day
3/13,14,15	NCAA Championships	Tourney	Corvallis, Ore.	All day
Harley Lewis, Athletic Director Jerry Hicks, Head Wrestling Coach Kurt Spencer, Asst. Wrestling Coach		(406) 243-5331 (406) 243-5331/251-2510 (406) 243-5331		

^{*} Big Sky Conference Meets

1979-80 UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA WRESTLING ROSTER

NAME	WEIGHT CLASS	YEAR	HOMETOWN
**Brad Benn*	150	Sr.	Tacoma, WA
Max Best	142	So.	Soldotna, AK
Jim Brubaker*	142	Jr.	Kalispell, MT
John Carver*	134	So.	Bordentown, NJ
Jim Clowes*	167	Sr.	Glasgow, MT
Mel Flaget*	158	So.	Eureka, MT
Doug Forrest	118	So.	Choteau, MT
Neil Freitas*	177	Jr.	Yerington, NV
Don Gleason	134	So.	Ronan, MT
Dan Hanley*	167	Jr.	Bettendorf, IA
Jim Marks	142	Fr.	Stevensville, MT
Rich McFadden	126	Fr.	Missoula, MT
Myke Miller*	Hvwt.	So.	Spokane, WA
Kelly Morton*	158	Fr.	Spokane, WA
**Scott Morton*	190	Sr.	Spokane, WA
Pat Norwood	Hvwt.	So.	Billings, MT
Mike Pantzlaff*	190	Sr.	Bettendorf, IA
Tom Patierno	126	Fr.	Brick, NJ
Arnie Rigoni	Hvwt.	Jr.	Chicago, IL
Doug Schoessler	134	Fr.	Billings, MT
Mark Stevenson	126	Fr.	Chicago, IL
Mike Stori*	158	So,	Bettendorf, IA
Mike Tice*	126	So.	Roswell, NM

^{**} Grizzly Co-captains

^{*} Returning lettermen